TN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
N/S Blackhead Road, 900' W of the
a/l of Crooks Road *  DEPUTY ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
(6512 Blackhead Road)
15th Election District * QOF DBALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District

*  Case No. 97-366-A
Henry R. Stromberger, ekt ux
Petilioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCIUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance for that property
known as ©512 Blackhead Road, which is located in the wvicinity of Crooks
Road and fronts on Bird River in Chase. The Petition was filed by the
owners of the property, Henry R. and Sandra J. Stromberger. The Petition-
ers seek relief from Section 1A01.1.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 17 feet in lieu of
the minimum required 30 feet for a proposed addition. The subject property
and vrelief sought are wore particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted which was accepted as evidence and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Secticn 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for public hearing, a deci-
gion shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within the
case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and
should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commis-
sioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide suffi-

cient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1, 307.2 and
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500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguliations (B.C.7Z.R.). Further-

more, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical diffi-
culty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

The facts and evidence presented have established that special
conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc-
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;
that to deny the relief reqguested would result in practical difficulty,
unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner,
an@d that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require-
ments and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested
will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be
denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony
with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section
500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director
of the Department of Environmental Protection and Rescurce Management has
submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must
take to insure that the reliefl reqguested complies with the following Chesa-
peake Bay Critical Areas regquirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impackts on walter quality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-
rounding lands;

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and



3 Pe consistent with egtablished land use policies

for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

which accommodate growth and also address the fact

that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,

movement, and activities of persons in that area can

create adverse environmental impacts.

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a
permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There 1is no evi-
dence 1in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the
health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec-
tion and Resource Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zconing Commissioner for
Baltimore County this Szjﬁ day of March, 1997 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1A01.1.3.B.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a =side vyard
setback of 17 feet in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet for a proposed
addition, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is abt their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
2) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
tee comments submitted by the Department of Environmen-
tal Protection and Regsource Management (DEPRM) dated

March 17, 1997, a copy of which is attached hereto and
made a part hereof.
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3) When applving for a building permit, the site

plan plan filed must reference this case and set forth

and address the restrictions of this Order.

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall comply fully and
completely with all regquirements and recommendations of the Department of

Fnvirommental Protection and Resource Management, as set forth in their

comments dated March 17, 1997, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

sl fgdroeo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™™K:bj= for Baltimore County




Attach original petition Due Date _ March 17, 1997
To: Amold L. Jablon
From: Robert A, Wirth  R_#¢uf P
Subject: Zoning Item #3686
Stromberger, 6512 Blackhead Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 10, 1997
__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the
above-referenced zoning item,
__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review
of the above-referenced zoning ifem to determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply
to the site.
¥ The Department of Environmental Pratection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:
__ Development of the property must comply with the Regutations for the Protection of Water Quality, Streams,
Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).
__ Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401 through
14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).
v Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations {Sections 26-436
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through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

v The proposed addition is partially within the 100 foot tidal buffer. Consequently, an

administrative variance must be requested from and granted by DEPRM in order for the addition
to be built in the buffer. The petitioner should contact Mr. Glenn Shaffer of DEPRM at 887-3980
for further details.

B

Henry & Sandra Stromberger
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Suite 112, Courthouse

Baltimore County ]
Zoning Commissioner 400 Washington Avenue
g Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

%

March 31, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Henry R. Stromberger

6512

Blackhead Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE:

Deat

PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

N/S Blackhead Road, 900' W of the ¢/l of Crooks Road
{6512 Blackhead Road)

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Henry R. Stromberger, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 97-36G-4

Myr. & Mrs. Stromberger:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order,

able,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-3391.

Very truly vours,

im&@z \ Kethreq
TIMOTHY M. KO CO
Deputy Zoning Commissicner

TK:bjs for Baltimore County

(o0

Priniad walh Soybean Ink
on Recveled Papeor

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert 8treet, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM; People's Counsel

Chse File

. f}k‘-‘,!.‘.”



CLRNTICTN,
o o N
Petition for Administrative Variance

T -2 - A
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (512 Biprimenp ROAD _
which is presently zoned @ ¢ L

This Petition shall be tiled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management,
The undersigned, legal owner{s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attacheg
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1A01.1.3,8B,3 (BCZR)

To allow an addition with a side yard sethack of 17 feet in lieu of the
minimum required 35 feet.

 the.Zoning.Hegulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law ot Baltimere County; for the following reasons: (indicate hatetship or
_gractical difficulth REASOH RS Z0R (MG REBULIREHENTS CMNoT g MET FOR PRDCTICAH DITFICULTF:
1, BASED Ow PRIOR ZoMso REELUMBNS | DWELLINe 10 L2IFROM PROPERYY ¢, 1asp
Nod cappeT BE BROVEHT M0 col Prihmct - ]
2. A 5" g0 iTlor. PRIBE1IVC THE DWELLIVC WITHIS 1T 0t THE PROFERTY ¢ /0 IS5 @}m
THE Hold UM AtouM T NEEDED 10 CREME SOITARLE SPACE FOre A 20p ISEDROGH/BHMH.
.07 SETHBALIS WOLLD STILL ALLOW ADEBLATL $PACE RBETWEEN D WelLiUrg
AW D NoT jHPHT PUBLIC SAFETY O WEL FANT .
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l, or wa, agree to pay expenses of abhove Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon fiting of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
he bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimere County

1MW do solemnly dectare and affim, under the penaities of perjury that ywe are ‘re
legal owner(s} of the property which 15 the subyect of this Petition

Corttract Puchaser/lessea Legal Ownerl(s):
N e
HENRY R STROMPCRG T
{Type of Print Name) (Type ot Pnnt Namej .
‘ R W,(Mﬁrw
Signature Signature a 0 -

SANDLA 3. S7RopB BRI,
Addross

{Type or Prigt Name) ﬂ
City State Zipcade Segrature - ﬁ i

Attorney for Petiionar . .
G512 BLlde e o 20 Ho)33551ys

(Typa or Print Name) Address

Phone No
BT L MO 2l
City State Zipsoae
. Slgnature Name. Address and phone number of ippresentaive 1o be contacted

iy, Addiess Phone No Name -

% o City State Zicode Address T “Frone Mo
\@“‘\\ - \

Eu - A Public Heanng having been requested ond/or lound 1o be required, It is ordered by the lorung Commnssioner of Builimore Couvnty, this ___dayoel _ 1%
: % that the subleci matier of this petiticn be sel for a public hearing , advertised, as required by ike loring Regulolons of Ballimare Counly, in lwa newpopers Jt geaerar
*

arculahen {hroughout Baltimare County. and that the property be repasted.

e

e e
lomhg Commissiongrof Sailimore Caunty

FH

oy

=

REVIEWED BY; «.J EE' DATE: ‘2_ "‘1‘("’. G 7 é’iﬁ" Prunted wiih Soybean lnk STEM _'1\)529

ci ; on Recyeled Paper
B " . o
§ &, ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: 3 . C? A
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Affidavit Aiminictrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal hnowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) 1s/are competent Lo
testily thereto in the event that a public hearing 1s scheduied in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at é{ /Z RL/‘} CKMHEAD RoAd

address
ISALT Mo RE mo 2{220
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which 1we base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address, (indieate-hardship of practical dficulty)

THE CURRERT DWELLING 15 W TN 22 TELT OF PROPERIY LK C »
REPMIR/ REMODLL L6~ PLANS REGUIRE AP ADDITION T0 WITH /4

17 FEET o0F PROPEQTY LiNE _T0 CREATE SUFEIQIENT SPAL  FoR
OPTIHUH LSt O0F DWELLING , W ITH ADPITION, THERE wWIULD
STILL BE APPROXIHATELY %0 FEEi B TWELR DWELLINGS , THIS
WOULD B CoRSISTENT W ITH THE SPIRIT 0F THC ORDINAKCC APD
HANE Mo JHPACT o PUBLIL SAFETY App WELEARL

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) 1hat if a protest s filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to providu additional information.
%ﬂﬂl{a’/ﬂ >/ %fm/m:fz ./

\signature) l
"?’a) \f {8 gm(fﬂj@ﬂ?&{ SAMDEAS \( , 5//{0#775&”/‘:./){72/

{type of print name) ftype of prnnt name)

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, th day ok, ) _.19 E 2. before me, a Notary Publie of the State

o/fyrvland in andlorlhﬁ»umy aforesand, p(.mondll\ appeared
eney/ éfae/ @n /\/ KE:VM,//Q \/ gg'f}’mwé(?fc,er

the Afﬂa/(s) herewn, personally known or qduefacmra]y wentifted to me as such Affiani(s), and made oah i due [nrm of law

that the matters and facts heremabove sel forth are true and correct 10 1 if hisherAheir knowledgg-and belief,
AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal. 7L
date NOTARY PLBL[L
My Commission Expires' b e I ,:- ’.'l‘.'” “”’a'H
a‘ir:;f % ‘ 1\ SR - H --: IJ:VU\ND

SRy, ,"”,J C’, E‘rj:;.-“



D7-306-A
ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning description for 6512 Blackhead Road.

Beginning at a point on the north side of Blackhead Road which is 25 feet
wide at the distance of approximately 900 feet west of the centerline of
the nearest improved intersecting street Crooks Road which is 30 feet
wide. Being lots 3, 4, 5, 6 as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #7
Folio #70 containing approximately 56620 square feet. Also know as 6512
Blackhead Road and located in the 15th Election District and 5th
Councilmanic District.

366
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RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.
FICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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amounr_§ 20+ 90
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DIETRIBUTIO)N

WHITE - CASHIER

PINK - AGENCY

YELLOW - CUSTOMER
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. certiFicatE dPPOSTING @

RE: CaseNo.. = 97-3¢6-4

Petitioner/Developer:

Heney ST@emBel el

Date of Heasing/Closing: 3 /2 ':f/ 77

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Geatlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

&Lz ’Blm-é%’ﬁp Nd? @Mfm&tﬁ,MD 2/220

-

The sign(s) were posted on 3-7-97
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

[y ot /o

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

 VARIANCY THorss e S

(Printed Name)

B2 g Mo Koz
(Address)

Dalfimecsy 2w lan> 222!

(City, State, L;p Code}
) 6P 7-Foy

(Telephone ‘*dumber')




Exhibit A

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: AnSftime before but no later than 2~ - 2 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

NOTICE

ZONING

Case No.. 97-366- A
TO ALLOW AN _ADDITION WITH A SIDE
YARD SETRACK OF (7 IN LIEY OF THE
AINIMEIPA REQUIRED 35S,

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING

CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS

RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON
MARCL 24 [997

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

posiZ.doa ;
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Development Processing ’

. 3 ®

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Averue

Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

A

- h—
-

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which

- 1s the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which

require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least cne
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

R S T Sy S A Rk S et S Y e T A T e W Wy S o b Sy e A S L Sk W A S s S A S P S S e S b e e s e

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: S0 G

petitioner:_ T 0, MY S TROUHMBIDG-CT2

Location: fQSﬂ Iy BiAc]e )d’ém RT)

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

v HHEIRY  STROHBERAEN

aooress:___ 08 17> QUp7 e HHEAD (20
BALT Dy 12

PHONE NUMBER: [t/'m) 235 S 1Y9

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

Printed with Sovbean tnk

AR
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Baltimore County Development Proc'es§ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 7, 1997
ABCUT YOUR RDMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-366-A
6512 Blackhead Road
N/8 Blackhead Road, 900 W of ¢/l Crooks Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
tegal Owner{s}: Henry R. Stromberger and Sandra J. Stromberger
Post by Date: 3/9/97
Closing Date: 3/24/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves ag a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) Mter the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested rellef, {b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) 1In cases that must go to a public hearing {whether due to a neighbor's formal reguest or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded fo you. The sign on the property wust be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. s when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

AR
Ao
Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Henry and Sandra Stromberger

%6) Prinled wilh Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e e
State nghway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 3 -//:%7
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 3¢ ¢ JRF

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

%" Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spaech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND '
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 10, 1997

Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nos. 339, 357, 360, 361, 364, 365, {36 and 367

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additionsl
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495.

Prepared by: %/7?0% 4/ ‘r%%q,
Division Chief: h/ﬁ [ réW

PK/JL

ITEM339/PZONE /ZAC1



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 17, 1897
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Adviscry Committee Mesting
for March 17, 1997
Ttem No. 366

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The property to be developed iz located adjacent to
tidewater. The Developer is advised that the proper sections of the
Baltimore County Building Code must be followed whereby elevation
limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of
residential (commercial) development. The Flood Protection Elevation (FPE)
ig 11.2 feet for this site.

RWB:HJO:49rb

e File

ZONE317.366
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. Baltimore County Governmem.
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

- -

March 12, 1997

Armald Jablon, Director

Zoming Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Trawsorr, MD 212064

MATL BTOF-1 105

REs Froperty Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETIMG of March 10, 1997,

Ttem NMo,s S5EE BELOW Zondng Agendas
Gt amon:

Fursuant  to youwr  reguest, the referenced property has been
aurveyesd by this Bureauw and the comments below are applicable and
raeguired to be corrvrected or incorpovated into the final plans for

the praoperty.

B, The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

amn, 386, 257, 3968, 359, 260, D61, 362, 264, ”365 % 367

Printed on Recycled Paper



Attach original petition Due Date __March 17,1997

To: Arnold L. Jablon
From: Robert A. Wirth KA(«J/ %)
Subject: Zoning ltem #366

Stromberger, 6512 Blackhead Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 10, 1997

_ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the
above-referenced zoning item,

. The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review
of the above-referenced zoning item fo determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply
to the site.

N

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resotrce Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:

—  Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality, Streams,
Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

. Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401 through
14-422 of the Baltimore County Code),

AN

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436
through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

v The proposed addition is partially within the 100 foot tidal buffer. Consequently, an
administrative variance must be requested from and granted by DEPRM in order for the addition
to be huilt in the buffer. The petitioner should contact Mr. Glenn Shaffer of DEPRM at 887-3980
for further details.

¢.  Henry & Sandra Stromberger
366.doc
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PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.). Further-
N/5 Blackhead Road, S00° W ol ‘he —

c/l of Crooks Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ' more, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical diffi-
(6512 Blackhead Road) D

15th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) I culty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

5th Councilmanic District

3) Be consistent with established land use policies ] 2) When applving for a2 building pormit PRV

= e 4 - A AL adny F i LA ) Lils Si

for development in Lthe Chesapeake Bay Critical Area C : plan plan filed must reference this case and set forth
which accommodate growth and also address the fact _— ' and address the restrictions of this Order.
that, even il pollution is controlled, the number, '

movement, and activities of persons in that area can L f:' IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall comply fully and

- ] create adverse environmental impacts.
Case No. 97-366-A S The facts and evidence presented have established that special P . . .
Henry R. Stromberger, et ux 7 completely with all requirements and recommendations of the Department of

. S C cL . . . . . ‘ These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a
Petitioners | o . conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc- . .
7 Enviroamental Protection and Resource Management., as set forth in their

. e . permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There 1is no evi-
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;
| comments dated March 17, 1997, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
S R dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ) that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty, Kl Y

: f e : co . . . sk health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is . _ 4 .
This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for : unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner, : : : S 1 7& A?/

compl iance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec- TIMOTIY M. KOTROCO

. - Deputy Zoning Commissioner
tion and Resource Management as more fully described below. for Baltimore County

consideration of a Petition for Administrative variance for that property ' and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require-

known as 6512 Blackhead Road, which is located in the vicinity of Crooks ' ments and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly

. . s e . : : ) ) .. L Pursuant to the ostin of the property and the provisions of
Road and fronts on Bird River in Chase. The Petition was filed by the enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay € P 9 property p

C . ) ) both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
owners of the property, Henry R. and Sandra J. Stromberger. The Petition- Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested Y 9

. . c . . - the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
ers seek relief from Section 1A01.1.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning ‘ will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be ’ que 9

. : : . - . . . THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissicner for
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 17 feet in lieu of ‘ denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with- ‘ ¥ puty El

S o
. . . . . . Baltimore County this day of March, 1997 that the Petition for
the minimum required 30 feet for a proposed addition. The subject property ) in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony Y S/ day

. .. . . : L . . Administrative Variance scekin relief from Section 1A01.1.3.B.3 of the
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit- : with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for 9

. ) - — e . . . Baltimore Cournty Zonin Requlations HB.C.Z.R. to ormit a side yard
ted which was accepted as evidence and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section / 9 9 ( ) P /

. . . : : setback of 17 feet in lieu of the minimum reguired 30 feet f a2 proposed
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R. v o quire e or a propose

. . . . . . ) addition, in accordance with Petitioner's FExhibit 1, be and is  hereby
by Section 26-127 ib}(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.U.A.K., the Director

. . . . . i . GRANTED, subject, however, to the [ollowing restrictions:
having been posted and there being no requests for public hearing, a deci- . of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management hasg
1) The Petitioners may apply {for their building
permil and be granted same upon receipt of this  Order;
however,  Petitioners  are hereby made aware Lhal pro-
ey At thie time 10 oat their own  risk uantil o coach
timo ax the Ji-day appollate process from this Order
han expirred. If, for whatever reanon, thic Order 1o

sion shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within the - submitted recommendations which describe what steps  the  Petitioner  must
case file. Based upen the information available, there is no evidence in - take to insure that the relief requested complies with the tollowing Chena-

the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect peake Bay Critical Areas requiremonts to:

roversed, the roelie! granted herein shall be rescinded,

SR Vol

the health, safety or qeneral welfare of the surrcunding commnity and 1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from poilutants that are discharged trom  struc-
tures or conveyances or  that have run olt from sur-

rounding lands;

il NG

2} Compiiance  with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit -
teeo commentns submitted by the Department of Eovironmen-
Yal Protection and Henource  Management [(DEPEMY  dated
March 17, 1997, a copy of which is attached hereto and
mitekis 2 part horoeof o

R FILING
0
’ /ﬁoﬁ
.'l/"'/)

[=I 8]
24/

should therefore he granted. In the opinion of the Deputy JZoning Coomis-

/i

Vert;
W

sloner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide suffi-
M) Conzerve Uiash, wildiife, and plant habaitat; and

v

L’Z
/

cient facts that comply with the reguirements of Section 307.1, 307.2 and

A
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o mRE ™
I_"*::*\i &3 Baitmore Counly Swie 112, Courthouse Petlhon for AdminiStrative Variance
d"_nt‘,-'ﬁzﬁ ? v oy 400 Washington Avenue - ‘-

; - .. . : : Loy - N - e .

=+%e s | Zoning Commissioner . - > to the Zoni C issi i . . ‘ 10 SuPPOI't of 77 266 A
. . . fowson, Maryland 21202 | KE, ing Commissioner of Baltimore Coun : i, . . -

Attach original petition Due Date _iarch 17, 1997 L@! Office of Planning and Zoning (410) §87-4386 kL B4 S 14aVi Administrative Variance

he undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonng Comrmissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows:

*

for the property located at (15,7 Bificpite b 1L CRD

- A e 3k Bt tomum - el 2oL P e W ] .
TS Amcid L Jsbion - 7 TEAAARAA ATE RAN TRRVILILAY LAFLIEMA [JC ’?_

March 31, 1997

That the nformavion herem grven 1s within the persorai - nemledge of the Affiant(s) ard that Affiani(s) ts/are com
| LTI . : B} petent ta
This Petition shall be tiled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. fesufy theretoin the event that a public heanng is scheauied 1 the future with regard thereto.

From' Robert A. Wirth KACU/CZ,D . _The undarsigned. legat cwner(z) of the property situate » Baltimora County and which 15 described in the description and plat aftachea "
I 5 norero ana made a part horeo!. hereby pettron fer a Vanance trom Sectrongst TAODL . 1.1 B, 3 (BC/R) } That the Affiantgs) does do presently reside a1 L5 /7 LA CKMHEAL RoAb
wdcress

SUbjECtZ Zoning ltem m - ;‘i’n?;i;‘ﬁ -’!f: "Hldi’l ir')rltkcit?l A side vard setback of 17 feet in tiew of thr L 34 / g o 2422
required 3 foeet . , Q4L T imMe 141 o
Mr. & Mrs. Henry R. Stromberger Ciy Staze Zp Code

Stromberger, 6512 Blackhead Road 6512 Blackhead Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21220 ' - t the Zonmg Aegulations et Baltimera County. 1o tha Zonmg Law of Balumore Caunty_ for the lollswing reasons indicate hargehip o« . "Ihn.t h_.m:d upan pcfm)nal kninwicdgc. the fellowing are the facts upon which [4ve base the request for an Admintstrative
Zoning Adviso Committee Meehng of March 10. 1997 . ‘;ﬂ_c_"_c‘_‘_*“m A0S ZopiB KED O HENIS CMpso,T e MOT FOR @Rnf-rl(]?( DJ'FF“;CL'LTF—'_' S Vanance at the above address: o o pracvea: attcuny)
oning AQVISOry - RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE : A e DASLD 0w PRIOR ZOMIC RLEOUNTL A DwilUide jux 22/FRO: PRALRTY ¢ 1oy ) : L CUORREMT DWELLILG iS5 W iTH 22 FetT oF PRUPETY Lk ¢
¥/S Blackhead Road, 900' @ of the c/l of Croocks Road - Moo CanpoT Be BROVGHT ¥ colp Prahct . . . _
RePAIR/ RLMGOIL ¢ PLANS REGUIRE Ap ADDITION TU (SITTHIN

Tha Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the (6512 Blackhead Rowd) : 2. N 5 pop TTer, PRING e TH DLLL it Wi 1708 THE PRORTE L 1406 1S
above-referenced zoning item 15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District ' THE HowinuM AbroulT NETDLD 10 CRAATe Su1TABCL SPACL For A 2o) (RORGEHBIN. . iTFCET oF PRoPr Ty - - -
g . o : 3 iT SETBACIC woLLd STILL ALLow ADLOLATL SPACEL P T (T D WLLLIAG ¢ . ! CET oF pPROVERTY LinE To CRERIT SUFF)IERT QPKC Fof~
Henry R. Stromberger, et ux - Petitioners - A v RO - S . . t S
T P PUBLIC SAFCTY CR wed FA

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review Case No. 97-366-A Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations. | OPTiriub Vst OF DWELLNC . W iTH ADpiTioN, THERE oL d

.. . . . . I ) |, or wa, agree lo pav expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc . upon hhng of th ttion. and further ¢ are 1 . ’ 5T - g i - - W -
Of the above-referenced Zoning item o determine ﬂ.‘e extent to Wthh en‘ﬂmnmental regulatlons app Y Dear Mr. & Mrs. Stromberger: ‘ 7 be bound by the zonmg regulations ond reatrictions of Baltimore Caunty adopted pursl.?an! to':hiczlo:::-ngafaw‘?or garhgr:w?:etoc‘:)tc;r:m ” : y Lt B t ﬁ PPQ(‘Y‘, Hi (145 SO Pt B‘f. TL_‘(:BU DLL) EL(/M -5 PR fs

in tha sita,

WEULY BU CORSTENT W TH  THC T oA - " A
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the LT SPIRI OF THe ORDINMJCL ArD

The Depariment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been S e 53ty e a2 s s e et 1 s R NAYE Mo MO 0p POBLIL SAFETY And wELEARLL™
above-referenced zoning item: ' granted in accordance with the attached Order. : : 3

Ceonttacs Purchasertpssee Legal Owners:

. - - . . _ In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- N {1 RY ST , " -72 .7_ C That Afi merded e < Tha e+ . -
Development of the property muqmwmmmmm-fm ﬂ}el_?r_otechonofWaterQuahty, Streams, : able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within o Type of Pt Name: nvp!.!,:.:&im:?" I STROMBLRGC ' . ot Afhiantis) ackamaledgets) that if a protest is filed. Alfiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting ard adverusing fee and

Wetlands and FIOOdplains (Sections 14-331 mg_h14'3500fme Balﬁﬂm County 'COde)- ' . thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on . T ¢: ” ]fL, Q m’vﬂe S . may be required 1o provide .l»ddlll(m.il mformaton. < --CO‘, ; '
.. ) o T ) ' _ . filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management : Sigrature Aﬁ—y- 9435-—/_ - m R /ngfK 6{4/ o : _“ ) /é”,,{ ﬁ ,JZ'_ L/ ﬁff i

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Gonservation Regulations (Sections 14-401 through _ = Office at 887-3391. ‘ agararm U 7 “anaaer m//' AUl

14-422 of the Baltimore County Code). CEL e . pr SANDLA S, SiRopbs SR CE | TRy 1 STRope Prey 4 SANDRA I STiCor BECG e

Very truly yours, o ' : Type o prnt name: A ftyD= or print name)

Svgnal-.-m

eake Bay Crificat Area Regulations {Sections 26436

Development of this property must comply with the €z

through 26'461 ¥ and Oi’hel' Se(:ti{)"sl Ufthe Bm cwmy cm)' V 7- i%ﬁ-ﬁl ' &%”aé o ' Altorney for Patiioner ‘ I HEREBY CERTIFY, lh@:;_-; Qf dav of. , .‘? .19 E z before me. 2 Notary Public of the State

P TIMOTHY M. KO 0 N 2 R Cic ) < _ I of Marvland. in and tor the County atoresad. personatly appeared ,
v The proposed addition is parfiafly within the 100 foot tidat buffer. Consequently, an ' Deputy Zoning Commissioner (Type or Fant Kame) AS;‘,’E’ BLAy e fip '?th.lﬁ?) 335 51¥5 - )%f)f U W w L r’fDﬂA{’rC 2 @n /\/ \ ch/f \/ ug'ﬁ’{]}w _/J-G Ot
it b . ‘ it ! T J = 7=

ini i 4 ‘ 2 reayesiad ana grantea o s - 'I'HK:bjs for Baltimore County _ 3 | g
administrative variance must be requestad from and granted by | i B/h__‘r( s MO . | e (

. ) s(s) herean, personally known or satisfactonly identified to me ax such Affianiigs), and made oath in due form of law
e chesapeake Bay Critical Areas {ssion . . Somaime City State Tocode - that the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct to t stQf his/heriiheir knowiedggand belief.

| Name Azdress and phore number of sepresentatve o be contac
for further details. o 45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Bmnapolis, Md. 21401 ] =

- . AS WITNESS my hand and Notanial Seal.
. A
DEFRM; People's Counsel R Phone No. Name I 947 - alec—

NOTARY PUBLIC

: ' B City ; . .
s ) se File Zpcode Address : X My Commussion Expires:

) i ' ' ; S CFHAARVIAND
A Public Hearing having been requested and/ertound to be requirad, It Is ordered iy t ; S et T ot . e e T e D T e
d i R N " 1 . y the Toming Commissioner of Bailmore County. this, . 19 . LT PSR e
Henw. & Saﬂd[’a Sh‘ﬂmberger | A ii3o| the subjec! matter of this petition De tet for @ public hearing . odvertised, os required by the lonmng Reguialions of Ballimote Counly, ipdwa new;pdpéf('-;cerefu. . S 4 T2, FRRY
. ‘ circulation throughout Beltimore County, and that the property be repasted. e R E o :

PO R R
) -
- r
R

- AR

loning Commisuong~at Soiumere County.

REVIEWED S’r:_}’. E.E. .. DATE ‘2. -':"G -F7 LAY Printed with Saybean ink {TEM# 366
_ 3 - %é’) an Recycled Paper ’ i

' ESTMATED POSTING DATE: . = | 7- 97

with Soybean bnk ‘ - S

ol with
o Recyciad Paper,
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Exhibit A

il

OWPQOSTING ' » . Development Processing f
CERTIFICATE Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance : -\ Baltimore County m-----p Fice B . :
e A _on o — ' Department of Permits and 111 West Ch e Averce
; ; . _ Diie io be FPosied: Anviime heiare i i >-9-57 : est Chesapeake Avenua
- . A _ RE: Casc No.: 9? 2£<£ -4 R Lratc w o rosied; Anynme betore but no later than . . | ) DC\’EIOmeﬂt Managemem Towson. Marvland ~1204
AN O G - Format for Sign Printing, Black Leticrs on 2 White Background: | '

e g-

Petitioner/Developer:

ZONING DESCRIPTION

A/E-/Voé}/ 5@&Mé££?£1<' ‘ SR ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Date of Heasmg/Closing: 3/2'%/77 ' _ ZONmG NOTICE

Zoning description for 6512 Blackhead Road.

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which

o 3 s R . , 7 : S . - 1s the subject of an upcoming 2oning hearing. For those petitions which
Beginning i pOi“t T oetastels 900 fout rest of the cemterHus of | ) Bak“:nore YT o ivi t . e ‘_ : R require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
e e it appromately e e et i gem“ts énfg De;e!z?men;Mani%ﬁmen I : 53 S cn the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
ich i uilding, Room
i i i d which is 30 feet ounty Office
the nearest improved intersecting street Crooks Roa

S : N petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
. . ' I 111 West Chesapeake Avenue \ V& g ) _" newspaper of general circulation in the County.
wide. Being lots 3, 4, 5, 6 as recorded in Baltlmott:e E(Xllntykﬁlat Booé{q f‘g e Towson, MD 21204
Folio #70 containing approximately 56620 square feet. Also know as 65

Blackhead Road and located in the 15th Election District and 5th L Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
i ic District. | ;
Councilmanic Ladies and Gentlemen: Case NO. . 97-3 GG A
This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law | TO ALLOW AN AD DITION WITH A SIDE

YARD SETRACK OF 17 IN LIELY OF THE
AINIMEIP  REGUIRED 35S,

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

£572 BlackMesp 20 /,13/447;744:@_/, D 2220

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

: sted on 3-7-97
The Slgﬂ(s) were po ( Month, Day_ Year)

For newspaper advertising:

Sincerely, : | PUBLIC HEARING ? A Item No.: 3(, G

szr%' | | - petitioner:_H (- ICAY <TNCHRBID GFET
WQ‘? 3/2/5 7 o N PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE . : etitioner: [T[- L S 2 <

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date) : AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING . Location:__ fu:) | 2 13 A (Jc 11’6’7"?0 f R D
-' o R _ CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS -
_VARIANCE [ /22 g(],,’fte?ﬁﬁ) < | RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON S . .
e Wednlsont oo R MARCH 24 [997 R nE:_ HERORY  STROMRBERLLT
DTS MR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF - _ L BLpr i HAD 120
(Address) PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BULLDING, ' moREss: L5 12 L A7) 17 ]
Zﬂd%azszg nfgf'gf{qrp 2/22/ 111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391 : 3P &N ~ 2T
(Chty. State, Zip Code : =

() e 7-8vo8 | DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW PHONE NUMBER: /L/ /0) 235 S 1Yg

R T B _ . (Telephone Number) _
~RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 76 | _ ' _ - HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE AT:ggs
" FICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ) _ ' ' : (Revised 09/24/96)
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ‘ . |

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TQO:

)
}

SRR T T T T T e s e e

# e ———L,

oate. | 2" 24.- OF account__ e~ G IS - 50O

A
AMOUNT__$ ‘go v

W i e g - T Tr S,

RECEIVED

FROM: 51":‘“0’-'1-!;‘ croe

~ . ~
GSra. Rlezbheod 2o T7EAY 3G6
OS¢ Verrance J50. \“od Tﬂ&ENBT/ JE~

0347 180: ICHF $50.00

‘F £A L0

DS TRBUTION
VAKIE -CASHIER  PINK-AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER

. David L Winstead

Secretary

- - W Maryland Department of Transportation - — | o :
Development Processing ' 7 . .. . Parker F. Williams : BALTIMORE COUNTY » MARYLAND - it B .
Baltimore County CGIM., Office Building By Siale Highway Administration Administrator L o BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

IILJ' N

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ) - ' INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Towson, Maryland 21204

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 10, 1997
Permits and Development
Management

e R Arnolid Jablon, Director Date: March 17, 1997
Ms. Raslvn Eubanks : . Department of Permits & Developmant
March 7, 1357 - Baltimore County Office of t : Pat Keller, Director . Management
o i Managemen - : . )
ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE o Permits and ng?{ngeg;om 1(5)39 | Office of Planning o Robert W. Bowling, Chief
County Office Buiiding, ' _ : Development Plans Review Division
CASE NUMBER: 57-366-3 Towson, Maryland 21204

. SUBJECT: Petiti . . _ ' .
6512 Blackbead Road : . CT etitions from Zoning Advisory Committee SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
¥N/S Blackhead Road, 900" W of c/1 Crocks Road

s 2ar Ms. Eubanks: : : — for March 17, 1997
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic _ _ Dear B Item No. 366
Legal O‘HI]EI(S): Henry R. Strmberger and Sandra J. Strcmberger ) , '

Post by Date: 3/9/97
Closing Date: 3/24/97

is case pumber and be
Contact made with this office regarding the status of this s Shomoze pt:ce:se
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the

iti "Post by Date"
TheZoningHoticesignmstbevisiblemthepmpertyunderpeuum\morbeforethe "Post by

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objectior: to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the oppaortunity to review this item.

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

]
Item Nos. 339, 357, 360, 361, 264, 365, {366,)and 367

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495,

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The property to be developed is located adjacent to
“idewater. The Developer is advised chat the proper sections of the
Baitimore County Building Code must be followed whereby elevation
limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of
residential {commercial) development . The Flood Protection Elevation (FPE)

y is 11.2 feet for this site.

noted above. It should remain there until after the closiug date. Very truly yours,
2) The "Closing Date™ noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a f for e e . // Mﬁ.

. A Zoning Comissioner. He/She : ' . : 77
After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy ! ‘ %’ Ronald Burns, Chief - / /
Division Chief:

RWB:HJO: jrb

¢ . S . e
Prepared by: @%ﬁi,@ /‘//M'H/d cc: File

7

. . ief: or.(¢) Order be set
ey (a) grant. the requested relief, (b) deny the roectel FlEE, % 6) Cithis 7 5o 10 da) s to o Engineering Access Permits
in £ lic hearing. You wili ive writte DA g ES S S . s
1-‘; tlox;:raofl:otcyour petition bas been granted, denied, ar will go.to. public hearing: . Division
whe - .- R . . )

Incasmtmtmstgotoapub]icmaring(whether-dng'goa}:eigﬁbof'rsfa_r?imqu&srtérbybeﬂﬂﬂf . . o
Comissioner), notification of same wiil be forwarded-to- ,-.....'!he az,..m a&____nrcpeztv,: : ,Ymst_ . ’t:hamed_ i :
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and locatiom. As when the sign was arigically pasted, certi

firztionofthischangeandaphotogzaphofthealteredsign,msthefnna:&dtothisofﬂm.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DA%IE?{E ogggss Is :g¥
UGH FINAL . ARE

COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THRO R Wil BE

AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORD

FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

W

Arnold Jablon

Director ZONE317.366

TTEM339/PZONE/ZAC1

,_§ I\ Frintea Q_uux s::&,bsa:w tnk
“:‘C‘:j on Recycled Paper




. Baltimore County Govemmen.
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 - DI
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500 . M NOIES
el : nist

\_,-‘\-‘
March 12, 19397

Arncld Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204 ] o o

MAIL STOF—-110% J : . o . e

RE: Property Dwner: SEE BELOW i s TG
Lovzation: DISTRIBUTIOM MEETING of March 10, 1337. y)hd,!LEH{

Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:s _ ' . B r;gfﬂil%afi'b? i

oL 2%

Fentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
reguired to be corvected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

o -
In Firit ot fr
Lo -7

g. The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this time, , _ vl sl
IN REFERENCE TC THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

- e o ————

.~

3e0, 2El, 362, 364, 2 _ ' . , ' Coe GRS A NI A

CLY IR E A

Printed on Recycied Paper

i i e A ey et

amset bt .
! .

LOCATC 1 FCRWRTi0

CoobChL

Altach original petition Due Date _ March 17, 1997

R AT R

To: Amold L. Jablon

SETBACK

From: Robert A. Wirh R At/ 7(79
Subject: Zoning ltem #366

Stromberger, 6512 Blackhead Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 10. 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the
above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review
of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply
1o the site.

The Department of Environmentat Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality, Streams,
Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code}.

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401 through
14-422 of the Baltimore County Code). - - =~ -+ -~ -

Development of this property must COI“PIYWIﬂ'IﬂIBCh peake Bay Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436
through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Balimore County Code)..

The proposed addition is parfially within the 100 foot tidal buffer. Consequently, an
administrative variance must be requested from and qranted by DEPRM in order for the addition
to be built in the: buffer. The pefifioner should coniact Mr. Glenn Shaffer of DEPRM at 887-3980
for further details.

e

1.9

e ——

“_'-.\ ¥

[
i

¥

Henry & Sandra Stromberger

. i'l
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PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.). Further-
N/5 Blackhead Road, S00° W ol ‘he —

c/l of Crooks Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ' more, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical diffi-
(6512 Blackhead Road) D

15th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) I culty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

5th Councilmanic District

3) Be consistent with established land use policies ] 2) When applving for a2 building pormit PRV

= e 4 - A AL adny F i LA ) Lils Si

for development in Lthe Chesapeake Bay Critical Area C : plan plan filed must reference this case and set forth
which accommodate growth and also address the fact _— ' and address the restrictions of this Order.
that, even il pollution is controlled, the number, '

movement, and activities of persons in that area can L f:' IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall comply fully and

- ] create adverse environmental impacts.
Case No. 97-366-A S The facts and evidence presented have established that special P . . .
Henry R. Stromberger, et ux 7 completely with all requirements and recommendations of the Department of

. S C cL . . . . . ‘ These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a
Petitioners | o . conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc- . .
7 Enviroamental Protection and Resource Management., as set forth in their

. e . permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There 1is no evi-
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;
| comments dated March 17, 1997, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
S R dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ) that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty, Kl Y

: f e : co . . . sk health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is . _ 4 .
This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for : unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner, : : : S 1 7& A?/

compl iance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec- TIMOTIY M. KOTROCO

. - Deputy Zoning Commissioner
tion and Resource Management as more fully described below. for Baltimore County

consideration of a Petition for Administrative variance for that property ' and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require-

known as 6512 Blackhead Road, which is located in the vicinity of Crooks ' ments and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly

. . s e . : : ) ) .. L Pursuant to the ostin of the property and the provisions of
Road and fronts on Bird River in Chase. The Petition was filed by the enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay € P 9 property p

C . ) ) both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
owners of the property, Henry R. and Sandra J. Stromberger. The Petition- Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested Y 9

. . c . . - the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
ers seek relief from Section 1A01.1.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning ‘ will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be ’ que 9

. : : . - . . . THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissicner for
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 17 feet in lieu of ‘ denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with- ‘ ¥ puty El

S o
. . . . . . Baltimore County this day of March, 1997 that the Petition for
the minimum required 30 feet for a proposed addition. The subject property ) in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony Y S/ day

. .. . . : L . . Administrative Variance scekin relief from Section 1A01.1.3.B.3 of the
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit- : with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for 9

. ) - — e . . . Baltimore Cournty Zonin Requlations HB.C.Z.R. to ormit a side yard
ted which was accepted as evidence and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section / 9 9 ( ) P /

. . . : : setback of 17 feet in lieu of the minimum reguired 30 feet f a2 proposed
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R. v o quire e or a propose

. . . . . . ) addition, in accordance with Petitioner's FExhibit 1, be and is  hereby
by Section 26-127 ib}(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.U.A.K., the Director

. . . . . i . GRANTED, subject, however, to the [ollowing restrictions:
having been posted and there being no requests for public hearing, a deci- . of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management hasg
1) The Petitioners may apply {for their building
permil and be granted same upon receipt of this  Order;
however,  Petitioners  are hereby made aware Lhal pro-
ey At thie time 10 oat their own  risk uantil o coach
timo ax the Ji-day appollate process from this Order
han expirred. If, for whatever reanon, thic Order 1o

sion shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within the - submitted recommendations which describe what steps  the  Petitioner  must
case file. Based upen the information available, there is no evidence in - take to insure that the relief requested complies with the tollowing Chena-

the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect peake Bay Critical Areas requiremonts to:

roversed, the roelie! granted herein shall be rescinded,

SR Vol

the health, safety or qeneral welfare of the surrcunding commnity and 1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from poilutants that are discharged trom  struc-
tures or conveyances or  that have run olt from sur-

rounding lands;

il NG

2} Compiiance  with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit -
teeo commentns submitted by the Department of Eovironmen-
Yal Protection and Henource  Management [(DEPEMY  dated
March 17, 1997, a copy of which is attached hereto and
mitekis 2 part horoeof o

R FILING
0
’ /ﬁoﬁ
.'l/"'/)

[=I 8]
24/

should therefore he granted. In the opinion of the Deputy JZoning Coomis-

/i

Vert;
W

sloner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide suffi-
M) Conzerve Uiash, wildiife, and plant habaitat; and

v

L’Z
/

cient facts that comply with the reguirements of Section 307.1, 307.2 and

A

>

AR RECENED

[ T
o A

vALER [EC

Oste

g
N
%
D

o - |  CRATICAL

o mRE ™
I_"*::*\i &3 Baitmore Counly Swie 112, Courthouse Petlhon for AdminiStrative Variance
d"_nt‘,-'ﬁzﬁ ? v oy 400 Washington Avenue - ‘-

; - .. . : : Loy - N - e .

=+%e s | Zoning Commissioner . - > to the Zoni C issi i . . ‘ 10 SuPPOI't of 77 266 A
. . . fowson, Maryland 21202 | KE, ing Commissioner of Baltimore Coun : i, . . -

Attach original petition Due Date _iarch 17, 1997 L@! Office of Planning and Zoning (410) §87-4386 kL B4 S 14aVi Administrative Variance

he undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonng Comrmissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows:

*

for the property located at (15,7 Bificpite b 1L CRD

- A e 3k Bt tomum - el 2oL P e W ] .
TS Amcid L Jsbion - 7 TEAAARAA ATE RAN TRRVILILAY LAFLIEMA [JC ’?_

March 31, 1997

That the nformavion herem grven 1s within the persorai - nemledge of the Affiant(s) ard that Affiani(s) ts/are com
| LTI . : B} petent ta
This Petition shall be tiled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. fesufy theretoin the event that a public heanng is scheauied 1 the future with regard thereto.

From' Robert A. Wirth KACU/CZ,D . _The undarsigned. legat cwner(z) of the property situate » Baltimora County and which 15 described in the description and plat aftachea "
I 5 norero ana made a part horeo!. hereby pettron fer a Vanance trom Sectrongst TAODL . 1.1 B, 3 (BC/R) } That the Affiantgs) does do presently reside a1 L5 /7 LA CKMHEAL RoAb
wdcress

SUbjECtZ Zoning ltem m - ;‘i’n?;i;‘ﬁ -’!f: "Hldi’l ir')rltkcit?l A side vard setback of 17 feet in tiew of thr L 34 / g o 2422
required 3 foeet . , Q4L T imMe 141 o
Mr. & Mrs. Henry R. Stromberger Ciy Staze Zp Code

Stromberger, 6512 Blackhead Road 6512 Blackhead Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21220 ' - t the Zonmg Aegulations et Baltimera County. 1o tha Zonmg Law of Balumore Caunty_ for the lollswing reasons indicate hargehip o« . "Ihn.t h_.m:d upan pcfm)nal kninwicdgc. the fellowing are the facts upon which [4ve base the request for an Admintstrative
Zoning Adviso Committee Meehng of March 10. 1997 . ‘;ﬂ_c_"_c‘_‘_*“m A0S ZopiB KED O HENIS CMpso,T e MOT FOR @Rnf-rl(]?( DJ'FF“;CL'LTF—'_' S Vanance at the above address: o o pracvea: attcuny)
oning AQVISOry - RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE : A e DASLD 0w PRIOR ZOMIC RLEOUNTL A DwilUide jux 22/FRO: PRALRTY ¢ 1oy ) : L CUORREMT DWELLILG iS5 W iTH 22 FetT oF PRUPETY Lk ¢
¥/S Blackhead Road, 900' @ of the c/l of Croocks Road - Moo CanpoT Be BROVGHT ¥ colp Prahct . . . _
RePAIR/ RLMGOIL ¢ PLANS REGUIRE Ap ADDITION TU (SITTHIN

Tha Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the (6512 Blackhead Rowd) : 2. N 5 pop TTer, PRING e TH DLLL it Wi 1708 THE PRORTE L 1406 1S
above-referenced zoning item 15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District ' THE HowinuM AbroulT NETDLD 10 CRAATe Su1TABCL SPACL For A 2o) (RORGEHBIN. . iTFCET oF PRoPr Ty - - -
g . o : 3 iT SETBACIC woLLd STILL ALLow ADLOLATL SPACEL P T (T D WLLLIAG ¢ . ! CET oF pPROVERTY LinE To CRERIT SUFF)IERT QPKC Fof~
Henry R. Stromberger, et ux - Petitioners - A v RO - S . . t S
T P PUBLIC SAFCTY CR wed FA

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review Case No. 97-366-A Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations. | OPTiriub Vst OF DWELLNC . W iTH ADpiTioN, THERE oL d

.. . . . . I ) |, or wa, agree lo pav expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc . upon hhng of th ttion. and further ¢ are 1 . ’ 5T - g i - - W -
Of the above-referenced Zoning item o determine ﬂ.‘e extent to Wthh en‘ﬂmnmental regulatlons app Y Dear Mr. & Mrs. Stromberger: ‘ 7 be bound by the zonmg regulations ond reatrictions of Baltimore Caunty adopted pursl.?an! to':hiczlo:::-ngafaw‘?or garhgr:w?:etoc‘:)tc;r:m ” : y Lt B t ﬁ PPQ(‘Y‘, Hi (145 SO Pt B‘f. TL_‘(:BU DLL) EL(/M -5 PR fs

in tha sita,

WEULY BU CORSTENT W TH  THC T oA - " A
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the LT SPIRI OF THe ORDINMJCL ArD

The Depariment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been S e 53ty e a2 s s e et 1 s R NAYE Mo MO 0p POBLIL SAFETY And wELEARLL™
above-referenced zoning item: ' granted in accordance with the attached Order. : : 3

Ceonttacs Purchasertpssee Legal Owners:

. - - . . _ In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- N {1 RY ST , " -72 .7_ C That Afi merded e < Tha e+ . -
Development of the property muqmwmmmmm-fm ﬂ}el_?r_otechonofWaterQuahty, Streams, : able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within o Type of Pt Name: nvp!.!,:.:&im:?" I STROMBLRGC ' . ot Afhiantis) ackamaledgets) that if a protest is filed. Alfiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting ard adverusing fee and

Wetlands and FIOOdplains (Sections 14-331 mg_h14'3500fme Balﬁﬂm County 'COde)- ' . thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on . T ¢: ” ]fL, Q m’vﬂe S . may be required 1o provide .l»ddlll(m.il mformaton. < --CO‘, ; '
.. ) o T ) ' _ . filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management : Sigrature Aﬁ—y- 9435-—/_ - m R /ngfK 6{4/ o : _“ ) /é”,,{ ﬁ ,JZ'_ L/ ﬁff i

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Gonservation Regulations (Sections 14-401 through _ = Office at 887-3391. ‘ agararm U 7 “anaaer m//' AUl

14-422 of the Baltimore County Code). CEL e . pr SANDLA S, SiRopbs SR CE | TRy 1 STRope Prey 4 SANDRA I STiCor BECG e

Very truly yours, o ' : Type o prnt name: A ftyD= or print name)

Svgnal-.-m

eake Bay Crificat Area Regulations {Sections 26436

Development of this property must comply with the €z

through 26'461 ¥ and Oi’hel' Se(:ti{)"sl Ufthe Bm cwmy cm)' V 7- i%ﬁ-ﬁl ' &%”aé o ' Altorney for Patiioner ‘ I HEREBY CERTIFY, lh@:;_-; Qf dav of. , .‘? .19 E z before me. 2 Notary Public of the State

P TIMOTHY M. KO 0 N 2 R Cic ) < _ I of Marvland. in and tor the County atoresad. personatly appeared ,
v The proposed addition is parfiafly within the 100 foot tidat buffer. Consequently, an ' Deputy Zoning Commissioner (Type or Fant Kame) AS;‘,’E’ BLAy e fip '?th.lﬁ?) 335 51¥5 - )%f)f U W w L r’fDﬂA{’rC 2 @n /\/ \ ch/f \/ ug'ﬁ’{]}w _/J-G Ot
it b . ‘ it ! T J = 7=

ini i 4 ‘ 2 reayesiad ana grantea o s - 'I'HK:bjs for Baltimore County _ 3 | g
administrative variance must be requestad from and granted by | i B/h__‘r( s MO . | e (

. ) s(s) herean, personally known or satisfactonly identified to me ax such Affianiigs), and made oath in due form of law
e chesapeake Bay Critical Areas {ssion . . Somaime City State Tocode - that the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct to t stQf his/heriiheir knowiedggand belief.

| Name Azdress and phore number of sepresentatve o be contac
for further details. o 45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Bmnapolis, Md. 21401 ] =

- . AS WITNESS my hand and Notanial Seal.
. A
DEFRM; People's Counsel R Phone No. Name I 947 - alec—

NOTARY PUBLIC

: ' B City ; . .
s ) se File Zpcode Address : X My Commussion Expires:

) i ' ' ; S CFHAARVIAND
A Public Hearing having been requested and/ertound to be requirad, It Is ordered iy t ; S et T ot . e e T e D T e
d i R N " 1 . y the Toming Commissioner of Bailmore County. this, . 19 . LT PSR e
Henw. & Saﬂd[’a Sh‘ﬂmberger | A ii3o| the subjec! matter of this petition De tet for @ public hearing . odvertised, os required by the lonmng Reguialions of Ballimote Counly, ipdwa new;pdpéf('-;cerefu. . S 4 T2, FRRY
. ‘ circulation throughout Beltimore County, and that the property be repasted. e R E o :

PO R R
) -
- r
R

- AR

loning Commisuong~at Soiumere County.

REVIEWED S’r:_}’. E.E. .. DATE ‘2. -':"G -F7 LAY Printed with Saybean ink {TEM# 366
_ 3 - %é’) an Recycled Paper ’ i

' ESTMATED POSTING DATE: . = | 7- 97

with Soybean bnk ‘ - S

ol with
o Recyciad Paper,




Exhibit A

il

OWPQOSTING ' » . Development Processing f
CERTIFICATE Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance : -\ Baltimore County m-----p Fice B . :
e A _on o — ' Department of Permits and 111 West Ch e Averce
; ; . _ Diie io be FPosied: Anviime heiare i i >-9-57 : est Chesapeake Avenua
- . A _ RE: Casc No.: 9? 2£<£ -4 R Lratc w o rosied; Anynme betore but no later than . . | ) DC\’EIOmeﬂt Managemem Towson. Marvland ~1204
AN O G - Format for Sign Printing, Black Leticrs on 2 White Background: | '

e g-

Petitioner/Developer:

ZONING DESCRIPTION

A/E-/Voé}/ 5@&Mé££?£1<' ‘ SR ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Date of Heasmg/Closing: 3/2'%/77 ' _ ZONmG NOTICE

Zoning description for 6512 Blackhead Road.

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which

o 3 s R . , 7 : S . - 1s the subject of an upcoming 2oning hearing. For those petitions which
Beginning i pOi“t T oetastels 900 fout rest of the cemterHus of | ) Bak“:nore YT o ivi t . e ‘_ : R require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
e e it appromately e e et i gem“ts énfg De;e!z?men;Mani%ﬁmen I : 53 S cn the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
ich i uilding, Room
i i i d which is 30 feet ounty Office
the nearest improved intersecting street Crooks Roa

S : N petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
. . ' I 111 West Chesapeake Avenue \ V& g ) _" newspaper of general circulation in the County.
wide. Being lots 3, 4, 5, 6 as recorded in Baltlmott:e E(Xllntykﬁlat Booé{q f‘g e Towson, MD 21204
Folio #70 containing approximately 56620 square feet. Also know as 65

Blackhead Road and located in the 15th Election District and 5th L Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
i ic District. | ;
Councilmanic Ladies and Gentlemen: Case NO. . 97-3 GG A
This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law | TO ALLOW AN AD DITION WITH A SIDE

YARD SETRACK OF 17 IN LIELY OF THE
AINIMEIP  REGUIRED 35S,

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

£572 BlackMesp 20 /,13/447;744:@_/, D 2220

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

: sted on 3-7-97
The Slgﬂ(s) were po ( Month, Day_ Year)

For newspaper advertising:

Sincerely, : | PUBLIC HEARING ? A Item No.: 3(, G

szr%' | | - petitioner:_H (- ICAY <TNCHRBID GFET
WQ‘? 3/2/5 7 o N PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE . : etitioner: [T[- L S 2 <

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date) : AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING . Location:__ fu:) | 2 13 A (Jc 11’6’7"?0 f R D
-' o R _ CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS -
_VARIANCE [ /22 g(],,’fte?ﬁﬁ) < | RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON S . .
e Wednlsont oo R MARCH 24 [997 R nE:_ HERORY  STROMRBERLLT
DTS MR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF - _ L BLpr i HAD 120
(Address) PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BULLDING, ' moREss: L5 12 L A7) 17 ]
Zﬂd%azszg nfgf'gf{qrp 2/22/ 111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391 : 3P &N ~ 2T
(Chty. State, Zip Code : =

() e 7-8vo8 | DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW PHONE NUMBER: /L/ /0) 235 S 1Yg
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Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 10, 1997
Permits and Development
Management

e R Arnolid Jablon, Director Date: March 17, 1997
Ms. Raslvn Eubanks : . Department of Permits & Developmant
March 7, 1357 - Baltimore County Office of t : Pat Keller, Director . Management
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CASE NUMBER: 57-366-3 Towson, Maryland 21204

. SUBJECT: Petiti . . _ ' .
6512 Blackbead Road : . CT etitions from Zoning Advisory Committee SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
¥N/S Blackhead Road, 900" W of c/1 Crocks Road

s 2ar Ms. Eubanks: : : — for March 17, 1997
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic _ _ Dear B Item No. 366
Legal O‘HI]EI(S): Henry R. Strmberger and Sandra J. Strcmberger ) , '

Post by Date: 3/9/97
Closing Date: 3/24/97

is case pumber and be
Contact made with this office regarding the status of this s Shomoze pt:ce:se
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the

iti "Post by Date"
TheZoningHoticesignmstbevisiblemthepmpertyunderpeuum\morbeforethe "Post by

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objectior: to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the oppaortunity to review this item.

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

]
Item Nos. 339, 357, 360, 361, 264, 365, {366,)and 367

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495,

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The property to be developed is located adjacent to
“idewater. The Developer is advised chat the proper sections of the
Baitimore County Building Code must be followed whereby elevation
limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of
residential {commercial) development . The Flood Protection Elevation (FPE)

y is 11.2 feet for this site.

noted above. It should remain there until after the closiug date. Very truly yours,
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. Baltimore County Govemmen.
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 - DI
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Arncld Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204 ] o o

MAIL STOF—-110% J : . o . e

RE: Property Dwner: SEE BELOW i s TG
Lovzation: DISTRIBUTIOM MEETING of March 10, 1337. y)hd,!LEH{

Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:s _ ' . B r;gfﬂil%afi'b? i
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Fentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
reguired to be corvected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

o -
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g. The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this time, , _ vl sl
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Altach original petition Due Date _ March 17, 1997
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To: Amold L. Jablon

SETBACK

From: Robert A. Wirh R At/ 7(79
Subject: Zoning ltem #366

Stromberger, 6512 Blackhead Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 10. 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the
above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review
of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply
1o the site.

The Department of Environmentat Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality, Streams,
Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code}.

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401 through
14-422 of the Baltimore County Code). - - =~ -+ -~ -

Development of this property must COI“PIYWIﬂ'IﬂIBCh peake Bay Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436
through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Balimore County Code)..

The proposed addition is parfially within the 100 foot tidal buffer. Consequently, an
administrative variance must be requested from and qranted by DEPRM in order for the addition
to be built in the: buffer. The pefifioner should coniact Mr. Glenn Shaffer of DEPRM at 887-3980
for further details.
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